Centinela Second Concentrator project by 2018. In relation to the second goal, following a full review, in 2018 the Board decided that the feasibility study for the project
should be optimised.

6. The impact of this vesting level on the CEO’s 2019 remuneration is set out in footnote 6 of the CEO single figure total remuneration table on page 129.

135antofagasta.co.uk

C
orporate G

overnance

Implementation of the CEO remuneration policy in 2020
A significant proportion of the remuneration available to the CEO is dependent on the performance of the Group and in 2020 his total
remuneration will consist of the same elements as it did in 2019.

The chart below outlines the CEO’s total potential remuneration in 2020 under different performance scenarios.
The figures are based on the following assumptions:

2019 Directors’ and CEO Remuneration Report continued

Weighting Objective Measure Threshold Target Maximum

60% Core business
15% EBITDA – Mining division $m ≤–10% The Group’s future metals price assumptions are commercially

sensitive and therefore the target for EBITDA will not be disclosed
in advance. However, the Company will disclose the 2020 target

and outcome in the 2020 Annual Report.

≥+10%

25% Copper production kt 698 720-743 765

20% Costs

 Cash costs before by-product credits (17%) $/lb 1.75 1.65 1.55

 Corporate expenditure (3%) $m 65 62 59

20% Business development – Growth and innovation projects execution

12% Growth projects
4% Exploration

4% Innovation and Digital Transformation projects

20% Sustainability and organisational capabilities

5% Safety – Mining division

Measured according to KPIs and milestones. The Company will disclose
the 2020 targets and outcomes in the 2020 Annual Report.

5% People

5% Environmental

5% Social

Full disclosure on the targets and performance against them will be provided in the 2020 Remuneration Report.

 Description Minimum Target Maximum

 LTIP awards of
200% of salary,
325% in exceptional